management for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of the condensed consolidated financial position
or the results of operations in future periods or the results that actually would have been realized had the Company and First
Biomedical been a combined company during the specified periods. The pro forma adjustments are based upon assumptions
that the Company’s management believes are reasonable. The pro forma adjustments are based on the information available at
the time of the preparation of the unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements. These
statements, including any notes thereto, are qualified in their entirety by reference to, and should be read in conjunction with,
the historical consolidated financial statements of the Company included in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
ended December 31, 2009 and Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the six months ended June 30, 2010 filed with the Securities
and Exchange Commission.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)

   Year Ended December 31, 2009

(in thousands, except per share data)
InfuSystem

Holdings, Inc.
First Biomedical,

Inc.
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Net revenues   $ 38,964   $ 9,804   $ (27) (a)  $ 48,741
Operating expenses:

Cost of Revenues   10,327   5,228   (12) (a)   14,965
   (578) (b)

Selling, general and administrative   23,309   3,372   451 (c)   27,132
Total Operating Expenses   33,636   8,600   (139)   42,097

Operating income   5,328   1,204   112   6,644
Other expense   (3,577)   (223)   919(f)   (2,881)
Income before income taxes   1,751   981   1,031   3,763
Income tax expense   (977)   —   (361) (d)   (1,681)

   (343) (e)

Net income (loss)   $ 774   $ 981   $ 327   $ 2,082

Net income per share:
Basic   0.04   0.11
Diluted   0.04   0.11

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   18,609,797   18,609,797
Diluted   18,931,356   18,931,356

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF
OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)

   Six Months Ended June 30, 2010

(in thousands, except per share data)
InfuSystem

Holdings, Inc.

First Biomedical,
Inc.

(1/1/10 – 6/15/10)
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Net revenues   $ 21,421   $ 5,179   $ (92) (a)  $ 26,508
Operating expenses:

Cost of Revenues   5,781   1,927   (43) (a)   7,454
   (211) (b)

Selling, general and administrative   14,401   2,416   213 (c)   17,030
Total Operating Expenses   20,182   4,343   (41)   24,484

Operating income   1,239   836   (51)   2,024
Other expense   (1,514)   (140)   272(f)   (1,382)
(Loss) income before income taxes   (275)   696   221   642
Income tax benefit   407   —   (77) (d)   86

   (244) (e)
Net income   $ 132   $ 696   $ (100)  $ 728

Net income per share:
Basic   0.01   0.04
Diluted   0.01   0.04

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic   19,353,638   19,353,638
Diluted   19,922,468   19,922,468

INFUSYSTEM HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED PRO FORMA

FINANCIAL INFORMATION (UNAUDITED)

1. Transaction

On June 15, 2010, the Company entered into a stock purchase agreement with the shareholders of First Biomedical
to acquire all of the issued and outstanding stock of First Biomedical and completed the acquisition for total
consideration of $17,213,000. Included in the consideration is $16,463,000 paid in cash and a $750,000 seller note.